

NO. 74116-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION 1

NOOKSACK INDIAN TRIBE,

Appellant,

and

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY,

Cross-Appellant,

and

NADENE RAPADA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT NOOKSACK INDIAN TRIBE

Raymond Dodge, WSBA #16020
Rickie Wayne Armstrong, WSBA #34099
NOOKSACK INDIAN TRIBE
OFFICE OF TRIBAL ATTORNEY
5047 Mt. Baker Hwy
P.O. Box 63
Deming, WA 98244
Tel: (360) 592-4158
Fax: (360) 592-2227
Attorneys for Appellant Nooksack Indian Tribe

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2016 MAR -7 PM 12:01

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. Argument and Authority	1
A. <u>CLAIMANT’S RELIANCE ON IRRELEVANT MATERIAL IS INSUFFICIENT TO MEET HER BURDEN OF DEMONSTRATING INVALIDITY OF AGENCY ACTION</u>	2
1. <u>Claimant’s Reliance on Findings of an Administrative Law Judge are Irrelevant to the Issue on this Appeal</u>	2
2. <u>Claimant’s Citation to a “Heightened Level of Scrutiny” is Not Supported by Law</u>	4
B. <u>CLAIMANT IGNORES THE SUBSTANTIAL RECORD SUPPORTING THE COMMISSIONER’S DECISION</u>	5
C. <u>CLAIMANT’S ACTIONS WERE MISCONDUCT; NOT A GOOD FAITH ERROR IN JUDGMENT</u>	9
II. Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Anderson v. Emp't. Sec. Dep't.</i> , 135 Wn.App. 887, 146 P.3d 475 (Div. 2 2006)	2.
<i>Daniels v. Dep't. of Emp't. Sec.</i> , 168 Wn.App. 721, 281 P.3d 310 (Div. 1 2012)	2.
<i>Davis v. Dept. of Labor & Indus.</i> , 94 Wn.2d 119, 615 P.2d 1279 (1980)	7.
<i>Farm Supply Distributions, Inc. v. State Utils. & Transp. Comm'n.</i> , 83 Wn.2d 446, 518 P.2d 1237 (1974).	2.
<i>Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Ctr. V. Holman</i> , 107 Wn.2d 693, 732 P.2d 974 (1987)	3, 4, 6.
<i>King Cnty. v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 543, 14 P.3d 133 (2000).....	6.
<i>Lee's Drywall Co., Inc. v. Dep't of Labor & Indus.</i> , 141 Wn.App. 859, 173 P.3d 934 (Div. 2 2007).....	6.
<i>Macey v. Department of Empl. Sec.</i> , 110 Wn.2d 308, 752 P.2d 372 (1988)	2.
<i>Markham Group, Inc. P.S. v. State Dept. of Employment Sec.</i> , 148 Wn.App. 555, 200 P.2d 748 (Div. 3 2009)	2, 3, 4.
<i>Regan v. Dep't of Licensing</i> , 130 Wn.App. 39, 121 P.3d 731 (Div. 2 2005)	5.
<i>Scott R. Sonners, Inc. v. Dep't of Labor & Indus.</i> , 101 Wn. App. 350, 3 P.3d 756 (Div. 2 2000)	4.
<i>Shaw v. Department of Empl. Sec.</i> , 46 Wn.App. 610, 731 P.2d 1121 (Div. 3 1987)	2.

Tapper v. State Employment Sec. Dept.,
122 Wn.2d 397, 858 P.2d 494 (1993).....**2, 3.**

Statutes

R.C.W. 34.05.570(1)(a).....**1, 2.**
R.C.W. 34.05.570(3)(e)**6.**
R.C.W. 50.04.294(2)(f)**9.**
R.C.W. 50.04.294(3)(c).....**9.**
R.C.W. 50.20.066**9.**
